APPENDIX K



FTA Regional Air Quality Contacts (updated 7/23/01)

Peter Butler
Federal Transit Administration, Reg. 1
55 Broadway, Suite 920

Cambridge MA 02142-1093
(617) 494-2055
Peter.Butler@fta.dot.gov <mailto:Peter.Butler@fta.dot.gov>

Nancy Danzig

FTA, Reg. 2

One Bowling Green, Room 429
New York NY 10004-1415

(212)668-2170
Nancy.Danzig@fta.dot.gov

John Garrity

FTA, Reg.3

1760 Market St., Suite 500
Philadelphia PA 19103-4124
(215) 656-7100
John.Garrity@fta.dot.gov

Alex McNeil
FTA, Reg. 4
61 Forsyth St., S.W., Suite 17T50

Atlanta GA 30303
(404) 562-3500

Alex.McNeil@fta.dot.gov

Doug Gerleman

FTA, Reg. 5

200 West Adams St., Suite 2410
Chicago IL 60606-5232

(312) 353-2789
Douglas.Gerleman@fta.dot.gov

Jesse Balleza

FTA, Reg. 6

819 Taylor St., Room 8A36
Fort Worth TX 76102

(817) 978-0550
Jesse.Balleza@fta.dot.gov




Joan Roeseler

FTA, Reg. 7
901 Locust St., Suite 404
Kansas City MO 64106

(816) 329-3920
Joan.Roeseler@fta.dot.gov

Don Cover

FTA, Reg. 8

216 16th St., Suite 650
Denver CO 80202-5120
(303) 844-3242
Don.Cover@fta.dot.gov

Donna Turchie

FTA, Reg. 9

201 Mission St., Suite 2210
San Francisco CA 94105-1831

(415) 744-3133
Donna.Turchie@fta.dot.gov

Jennifer Bowman

FTA, Reg. 10
915 Second Ave., Suite 3142

Seattle WA 98174-1002

(206) 220-7954
Jennifer.Bowman@fta.dot.gov




EPA Regional Conformity Staff Contacts (Updated 7/22/01)

Office Name Phone Fax
Region 1 Jeff Butensky (RI ,CT) 617-918-1665 617-918-1505
Don Cooke (MA,ME,VT,NH) | 617-918-1668
Region 2 Melanie Zeman 212-637-3486 212-637-3901
Region 3 Larry Budney (PA, WV) 215-814-2184 215-814-2101
Paul Wentworth 215-814-2183
(DC,MD,VA) 215-814-3335
Martin Kotsch (DE)
Region 4 Rob Goodwin (KY) 404-562-9044 404-562-9019
Lynorae Benjamin (SC) 404-562-9040
Kelly Sheckler (GA,NC) 404-562-9042
Alan Powell (FL,TN) 404-562-9045 404-562-9045
Region 5 Pat Morris (IL,OH) 312-353-8656 312-886-5824
Mike Leslie (MN, MI, WI) 312-353-6680 312-886-0617
Ryan Bahr (IN) 312-353-4366 312-886-5824
Region 6 Jahan Behnam 214-665-7247 214-665-7263
Region 7 Heather Hamilton 913-551-7039 913-551-7844
Region 8 Jeff Houk 303-312-6446 303-312-6064
Region 9 Mark Brucker 415-744-1231 415-744-1076

Karina O'Connor
Charnjit Bhullar

775-833-1276
415-744-1153

Region 10

Wayne Elson

206-553-1463

206-553-0110




FHWA Conformity Technical Assistance Team-(updated 7/23/01)

410-962-4586

fhwa.dot.gov

Resources Centers Contacts Phone/Fax Email Mailing Address
Number
East (Baltimore) Mike Koontz 410-962-2362 MICHAEL.KOONTZ@f [10 S. Howard Street
410-962-4586 hwa.dot.gov Suite 4000
Joon Byun 410-962-0069 JOON.BYUN@ Baltimore, MD 21201

South (Atlanta)

Andy Edwards

404-562-3673
404-562-3700

amedward@ga.fhwa.do

t.gov

61 Forsyth Street
Suite 17T26
Atlanta, GA 30303

Midwest (Olympia
Fields)

Erik Steavens

708-283-3535
708-283-3501

ERIK.STEAVENS@fh
wa.dot.gov

19900 Governors
Highway, Suite 301
Olympia Fields,
llinois 60461-1021

202-366-3409

fhwa.dot.gov

Gary Jensen

202-366-2048

202-366-3409

GARY.JENSEN@

fhwa.dot.gov

West (San Robert O'Loughlin 415-744-3823  |ROBERT.O'LOUGHLIN |[San Francisco, CA
Francisco) 415-744-2620  |@fhwa.dot. 94105
gov
HQTRS Contacts Phone/Fax Email Mailing Address
Number
AQ Team Cecilia Ho 202-366-9862  [CECILIA.HO@ Nassif Building

HEPN-10,

Room 3240

400 7" Street, S.W.
Washington, DC
20590










